0 76637

CT 8(12)

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Management Group, Inc. (now named RMM Holdings)		10/24/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMG Holding LLC	
Street Address:	11011 McCormick Road	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21031	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76637551	VOLUTION
Serial Number:	76619443	ASSETCALC
Registration Number:	2035458	EMG
Registration Number:	2114294	AN ENVIRONMENT FOR SUCCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-8156

Email: adprice@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22108

TRADEMARK

900060896 REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Price
Signature:	/adp/
Date:	10/24/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark AssignmentEMG (4 marks)#page1.tif source=Trademark AssignmentEMG (4 marks)#page2.tif	

source=Attachment A--EMG Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Environmental Management Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Maryland, named RMM Holdings effective September 20, 2006, with address of record at 11011 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031, owns the trademarks/service marks, applications, and registrations in https://example.com/Attachment A-along with the common-law rights and goodwill in the marks.

WHEREAS, EMG Holding LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Maryland, with address at 11011 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031, wishes to acquire the foregoing marks, applications, registrations, common-law rights, and goodwill (collectively "Intellectual Property").

AND WHEREAS, to the extent any of the applications in the Intellectual Property have not yet matured to registration and currently have an intent-to-use filing basis, Assignor acknowledges that (1) Assignor maintained an intention to use the marks in U.S. commerce on or in connection with the goods/services identified in the applications, from the filing dates of the applications up until the effective date of this assignment; and (2) Assignee is the successor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks in the applications pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee—effective September 1, 2005, the date Assignor contributed its assets to Assignee—all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any other marks, applications, registrations, common-law rights, or goodwill owned by Assignor or its predecessor in interest; and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, and trademark dilution regarding all of the foregoing property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0704

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., now named RMM HOLDINGS

By ((sign	ature)
D ,	(orPri	uiuic)

Name: Timothy J. Main

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date: October 24, 2006

DC2DOCS1/796761

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0705

Attachment A

- (1) U.S. Application Serial No. 76/637,551;
- (2) **VOLUTION**;
- (3) U.S. Application Serial No. 76/619,443;
- (4) AssetCALC;
- (5) U.S. Registration No. 2,035,458;
- (6) EMG and Design:



- (7) U.S. Registration No. 2,114,294; and
- (8) AN ENVIRONMENT FOR SUCCESS.

DC2DOCS1/796761

RECORDED: 10/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0706